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2023 WCC Bear Advisory Committee

Vice-Chair Price D1 David Mabie N3809 Riley Rd Kennan 54537 |(715) 567-0555 dmabiel972@gmail.com
Secretary Wood D6 Al Lobner 11382 Blueberry Rd. Milladore 54454 |(715) 457-2887 alobner@tds.net
Chair Sauk D9 Michael Rogers S$7151 Marsh Rd Merrimac 53561 |(608) 963-1105 mrogers69@hotmail.com
Bayfield D1 Patrick Quaintance 88255 Happy Hollow Road Bayfield 54814 |(715) 209-1799 pquaint@icloud.com
Price D1 Gary Mabie W10070 Lawrence St Kennan 54537 |(715) 474-3460
Jefferson D10 Dennis Jones W5815 Wendorf Ln Jefferson 53549 |(920) 279-2749 maggiemaeshouse@att.net
Green D10 Cody Gadow W495 Borchardt Rd Brodhead 53520 |(608) 289-8996 Cody_gadow@yahoo.com
Milwaukee D11 Brian Haydin 3259 S New York Ave. Milwaukee 53207 |(414) 704-0755 brian@brianhaydin.com
Kenosha D11 David Lois 26424 60th Street Salem 53168 |(262) 945-8945 Daveloiscell@gmail.com
Barron D2 Hunter Denison 234220 1/4 St. Rice Lake 54868 |(715) 651-9518 hunterwdenison@gmail.com
Chippewa D2 Curt Loew 13830 182Nd Avenue Bloomer 54724 |(715) 829-0580 Loewcurtg@gmail.com
Oneida D3 Connie Polzin 6771 Firetower Road Rhinelander 54501 |(715) 360-3903 noisycreek71@gmail.com
Taylor D3 Jeffrey Thums 305 State Hwy 102 Rib Lake 54470 |(715) 905-0326 jeffrey.thums@icloud.com
Marinette D4 Morgan Francis N6829 Left Foot Lake Rd Crivitz 54114 |(608) 445-6770 morganfrancis24@gmail.com
Langlade D4 Jim Young 2028 1st Ave Antigo 54409 |[(715) 216-0629 smmmmm1962@yahoo.com
Langlade D4 Arlen Heistad W4097 County Rd P White Lake 54491 |(715) 216-3560 arlen.heistad@gmail.com
Pepin D5 Perry Hurlburt W5078 Vradenberg Rd Durand 54736 |(715) 495-2809 phurl3@hotmail.com
Pepin D5 Daniel Hayden 503 3rd Ave E Durand 54736 |(715) 495-5965 dan.hayden@bauerbuilt.com
Eau Claire D5 Steve Wickman $8149 County Line Road Mondovi 54755 |(715) 225-2924 sw572@wwt.net
Clark D6 Todd Schultz N7179 Owen Avenue Greenwood 54437 |(612) 719-5343 mongotodds@gmail.com
Jackson D6 Brenna Roshell N7780 Lowe Creek Rd Hixton 54635 |(715) 579-5042 Brenroshell@hotmail.com
Waupaca D7 Robert (Bob) Knorr N9188 ElImdale Rd Clintonville 54929 |(715) 752-3022 knorrl@frontiernet.net
Fond du lac |D7 Scott Strook N8834 Bluegill Dr. Fond Du Lac 54937 [(920) 979-6361 Scottjstrook60@gmail.com
Dodge D7 Lauren Vrany W?2969 State Road 33 Iron Ridge 53035 |[(262) 424-2242 ljvrany@me.com
Washington |D8 Trevor Hubbs 1321 Garfield Lane Hartford 53027 |(618) 616-9664 trevor.hubbs.57@gmail.com
Ozaukee D8 Christopher Wegner 8265 W Mourning Dove Ct. Mequon 53097 |(414) 839-9712 Wagshunter@wi.rr.com
Washington |D8 Charles Dreher 7244 Mayflower Rd. West Bend 53090 |(262)323-4890 cdreher@kewaskumschools.org
Columbia D9 Michael Murphy P.O. Box 426 Poynette 53955 |(608) 438-3231 murphysmenageriegamefarms@netzero.net
Grant D9 Rick Knutson 655 Grant St Platteville 53818 |[(608) 778-5251 Rickknutson8@gmail.com
DNR Liaison Wildlife Randy Johnson 107 Sutliff Avenue Rhinelander 54501 (715) 499-0010 |randy.johnson@wisconsin.gov
DNR Liaison | Off. of Applied Science |Jennifer Price Tack 107 Sutliff Avenue Rhinelander 54501 (715) 499-1097 |jennifer.pricetack@wisconsin.gov
DNR Liaison Law Enforcement Aaron Koshatka 10220 State Road 27 Hayward 54843 (715) 934-9015 |Aaron.Koshatka@wisconsin.gov

Bear Advisory Committee:

The Bear Committee of the Conservation Congress mission is to ensure that we maintain a population of black bear in Wisconsin that allows the citizens the
ability to harvest a percentage of that population each year but leave an ample amount of mature bears to continue the breeding process.

We also want to promote all legal methods for hunting the black bear which include;

1) Training season for hounds

2) Hunting with aid of hounds

3) Use of hounds and bait

4) Ability to use bait
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5) Other methods

The charge of the committee is to help make it possible that everyone that hunts the black bear has a chance to have an enjoyable and maybe a successful
hunt and that the future of the black bear in Wisconsin remains a noble and well sought after animal.




